themselves as to the costs and implications of these issues prior to making an offer to
purchaser.
The subjects would provide adequate security for lending institutions loan purposes subject to
the specific lending institutions criteria.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

735,000 (seven hundred and thirty five thousand pounds)
The property should be insured for a sum of no less than £735,000.

Valuation (£) and market comments

315,000 (three hundred and fifteen thousand pounds)
We are of the opinion that the market value of the subjects all as previously described and on a
vacant possession basis would be fairly stated in the region of £315,000. Our valuation reflects
current market conditions relating to this area.

[...]

8.0 ESSENTIAL REPAIR WORK (as a condition of any mortgage or, to preserve the condition of the

property)

None for mortgage purposes.
8.1 Retention recommended: N/A
9.0 ROADS & FOOTPATHS
Adopted by the local authority.
10.0 BUILDINGS INSURANCE

(£):
735,000
(seven
hundred and
thirty five
thousand
pounds)

GROSS EXTERNAL
FLOOR AREA

170 Square
metres

This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings
should be insured against total destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming reconstruction of

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

315,000
(three
hundred
and fifteen
thousand
pounds)

We are of the opinion that the market value of the
subjects all as previously described and on a vacant
possession basis would be fairly stated in the region of
£315,000. Our valuation reflects current market
conditions relating to this area.